

Present : Jahangir Kabir
J.O. Code No. WB00576
Addl. Dist. Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05- 000216-2022
Mat Suit No. 66/2022

Order No. 06.

30.08.2023 Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer.

O.P. has appeared today by filing V.nama along with W.S. together with a petition u/s
37 of Indian Divorce Act. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

The regular P.O is on leave. I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16.10.2023 for appearance and petition hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
A.D.J(I/C)

Sd/-

Addl. Distict Judge(I/C)
Raghunathpur, Purulia